ASAHI KASEI  [AK4365]
MS0110-E-01  2003/10
 - 1 -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AK4365 is 20bit DAC with built-in PLL and Headphone Amplifier. The PLL input crystal frequency is
matched to typical mobile phone clock frequencies. The AK4365 features an analog mixing circuit that
allows easy interfacing in mobile phone and portable communication designs. The integrated headphone
amplifier features “click-free” power-on/off, a mute control and delivers 10mW of power at 16Ω. The

MS0110-E-01  2003/10
 - 3 -
n Ordering Guide
AK4365VN    -30 ∼ +85°C      28pin QFN (0.5mm pitch)
AKD4365     Evaluation board for AK4365
n Pin Layout
CS
M
C
K
O
1
CDTI
28
2
CCLK 3
LRCK 4
BICK 5
SDATA 6
DVDD 7
P
LL
V
C
C
27
V
C
O
C
26 25 24
H
P
L
23
H
P
R
22
D
G
N
D
 8
M
C
K
I
 9
R
S
T
N
10
S
M
O
D
E
11
M
IN
12 13
R
IN